Tab settings 2 => V To be Honorable Commission 100782242	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-95)	07-31-1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission 100782242 1. Name of conveying party(les): SOFTBANK Exposition and Conference Co		() Development	NI MIT
1. Name of conveying party(les): SOFTBANK Exposition and Conterence Co. 1.19 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? Q Yes (No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Cother Execution Date: April 21, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patient number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) F. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq. Internal Address: 303 Vintage Park Drive City: Foster City State: GA Zip 94404-11 Individual(s) citizenship. Association General Partnership Gilmited Partner		a a man with the	
SOPTBANK Exposition and Conference Co., 1.P. Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commission	100782242	the attached enginal documents or copy thereof.
Internal Address: Internal Add	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Individual(s)	SOFTBANK Exposition and Co	onference Co., L.P	Name: SOFTBANK Forums L.P.
Individual(s)		7-27-98	Internal Address:
Corporation-State City Foster City State: CA ZIP 94404-11	☐ Individual(s) ☐ As	/	·
Additional name(s) of conveyang party(ies) attached? Yes No		nited Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached?	•		City: Foster City State: CA ZIP: 94404-113
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment			☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment			Association
Assignment			Limited Partnership De Laware
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 21, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1703662 Additional numbers attached? Pes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq. Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP Street Address: 300 Hamilton Avenue 8. Deposit account number: Other thanks a separate document to management and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Trademark Registration No.(s) 1703662 Additional numbers attached? Pes S No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Trademark Registration No.(s) 1703662 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		☐ Merger	Corporation-State
Execution Date: _April 21, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1703662 Additional numbers attached? ② Yes ③ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Allyn Taylor, Esq. Internal Address: _Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP City: _Palo Alto _State: _CA _ZIP: _94301 City: _Palo Alto _State: _CA _ZIP: _94301 O7/39/1998 INKUYEN		Change of Name	U Other
Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? © Yes © No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1703662 Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq. Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	G Other		ili attached: Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1703662 Additional numbers attached? Yes 3 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq. Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP City: Palo Alto State: City: Palo Alto State: City: Palo Alto State: O7-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O7/30/1998 DMBUYEN 90000021 07/1907 1703662 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cocy of the original document. Allyn Taylor	Execution Date: April 21, 1997		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) standard D. You D. No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq. Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Hauemark Appication No.(s)	Additional numbers attr	1703662
Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	E Alema and address of a state of	T	
Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq. Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 Hamilton Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. 10.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. 10.10 CH 10.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301 Or/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1703662 Do Not use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ccpy of the original document. The page of the company of the copy of the copy of the copy of the copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ccpy of the original document.	- -		
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301 O7-1907	Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.		7.000
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 Hamilton Avenue 8. Deposit account number: O7-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O7/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1703662 ONOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC:461 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 300 Hamilton Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301 07/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1703662 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor	LLP		☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 300 Hamilton Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301 07/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1703662 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor		And the second s	Authorized to be absend to deposit associate
8. Deposit account number: City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301 O7-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O7/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1/03662 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC:461 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor			a Additionized to be charged to deposit account
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301 O7-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O7/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1703662 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor O7-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: 300 Hamilton A	venue	
City: Paro Areo State: CA ZIP: 94.3()1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 07/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1/03662 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:461 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor			8. Deposit account number:
O7/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1/03662 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC:461 40.00 CN 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor	Palo Alto	A 94301	07-1907
07/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 07/1907 1703662 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:461 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor	City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach dunlingte copy of this page if paying by denneit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor	07/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000021 071907 1703	SEE DO NOT USE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allyn Taylor	01 FC:481 40.00 CH		
	To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
No. 14 Company		Marie	<u> 11238 </u>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Nanie of Person Signing		4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0544

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOFTBANK EXPOSITION AND

CONFERENCE CO., L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOFTBANK

EXPOSITION AND CONFERENCE CO., L.P." TO "SOFTBANK FORUMS L.P.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK F.M.

ANY SOURCE OF THE SECOND SECON

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8910914

DATE

TRADE**MARK**8
REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0545

2444542 8100

981033813

03/08/97 THU 11:56 PAX 212 \$58 33+5 5&C 125 32PL C

20003

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SOFTBANK EXPOSITION AND CONFERENCE CO., L.P.

SOFTBANK EXPOSITION AND CONFERENCE CO., L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership pursuant to Sections 17-202 and 17-204 of the Act, hereby certifies as follows:

PIRST. The name of the limited partnership is SOFTBANK EXPOSITION AND CONFERENCE CO., L.P.

SECOND. The Certificate is amended by changing the name from SOFTHANK EXPOSITION AND CONFERENCE CO... L.P. to SOPTHANK FORUMS L.P.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 04/21/1997 971130444 - 2444542

125_LARD1\193330,6

13026555049

FROM CORFORATION TRUST CC. 1-302-655-5049 (MON) C4. 21 97 16:59/8T. 16 58/NO. 3560228588 P 6

03/06/97 THO 11:58 PAX 212 558 3348 S&C 125 32PL C

@ 004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SOFTBANK FORUMS INC., the sole General Partner of the Partnership, has caused this certificate to be signed by William Lohse, its President, on the list day of March of 1997.

SOFTBANK FORUMS-INC

125_LANG1\193530.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0547